Notice on Postponing the Deadline for the 2020 LIU Huixian Earthquake Engineering Scholarship Awards Application

Because of the worldwide challenges brought on by the global COVID-19 crisis, the application deadline for the Liu Huixian Earthquake Engineering Scholarship Awards in 2020 is postponed to September 30th, 2020.

The application requirements and procedure are still the same as before. More detail information about application please refers to http://www.hxeef.cn/.

Huixian Earthquake Engineering Foundation (China)



US-China Earthquake Engineering Foundation (USA)



June 4, 2020